
Unit：Persons

Items 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Total 2,251             2,058             2,182             2,157             2,286             2,379             

Death Sentence -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

LifeSentence 137                117                110                96                  91                  95                  

Lessthan 6months 29                  14                  97                  57                  57                  84                  

6 monthsto lessthan 1year 21                  16                  55                  66                  53                  64                  

1 yearto lessthan 3years 89                  81                  123                156                211                231                

3 yearto lessthan 5years 175                179                204                220                258                281                

5 yearto lessthan 7years 185                163                153                193                232                250                

7 yearto lessthan 10years 346                347                377                372                409                421                

10 yearto lessthan 15years 461                396                380                382                395                408                

Over15years 802                738                679                606                571                543                

Short-term Imprisonment 1                    1                    2                    1                    3                    -                     

Fines(Conversion to Labor Penalty) 5                    6                    2                    8                    6                    2                    
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